ONTARIO ENERGY BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF the Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998, S.O. 1998, c.15 (Schedule B);

AND IN THE MATTER OF an application by Five Nations Energy Inc. for an Order or Orders pursuant to section 78 of the Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998 approving or fixing just and reasonable rates and other charges for the transmission of electricity as of January 1, 2016.

AFFIDAVIT

- I, Rose Anna Campbell, of the City of Timmins, in the Province of Ontario,
 MAKE OATH AND SAY:
- 2. I am an Administrative Assistant with Five Nations Energy Inc. ("FNEI") and, as such, have knowledge of the following matters.
- 3. On January 13, 2017, I posted to the FNEI website electronic copies of (a) a Notice (in English, French and Cree) of FNEI's transmission rate application, and (b) the FNEI application and evidence (as amended), pursuant to paragraph 2 of the Ontario Energy Board's Letter of Direction to Five Nations Energy Inc., dated January 11, 2017.
- 4. On January 13, 2017, I made available for public review at the FNEI office hardcopies of (a) a Notice (in English, French and Cree) of FNEI's transmission rate application, and (b) the FNEI application and evidence (as amended), pursuant to paragraph 2 of the Ontario Energy Board's Letter of Direction to Five Nations Energy Inc., dated January 11, 2017.

SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of Timmins, in the Province of Ontario on January 19, 2017.

Commissioner for Taking Affidavits

Rose Anna Campbell

Lisa Mary Poan, a Commissioner, etc., Province of Ontario, for the Corporation of the City of Timmins. Expires January 4, 2020